

Hutchison Telecommunications (Australia) Limited ABN 15 003 677 227 Level 1, 177 Pacific Highway North Sydney, NSW 2060 Tel: (02) 9015 5088 Fax: (02) 9015 5034 www.hutchison.com.au

ASX Market Announcements

Australian Securities Exchange

Date: 13 July 2020

Subject: Scheme Implementation

Hutchison Telecommunications (Australia) Limited (ASX: HTA, **HTAL** or the **Company**) refers shareholders to the ASX announcement made earlier today by TPG Telecom Limited (ASX: TPG, **TPG Telecom**) (previously Vodafone Hutchison Australia Limited) advising that the scheme of arrangement between TPG Telecom and TPG Corporation Limited (ASX: TPM) has today been implemented.

A copy of the ASX announcement by TPG Telecom can be viewed here.

Yours faithfully,

N/owa

Naomi Dolmatoff Company Secretary

AUTHORISED FOR RELEASE: By the Market Disclosure Committee

For further information, please contact the Company Secretary by email at <u>investors@hutchison.com.au</u> or by telephone on (02) 9015 5088.

